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RACE 1 Oaklawn Park

 PGM        HorseName   ML Finish1  Beat1  FTime1    Dist1   x  Pick  NagRat  WNagRat

   5       BOX OFFICE  1.2       5    9.8   103.8  1,870.0 1.6 109.0      76       78

   8   LET'S GO CHAMP  4.5       5   10.0   106.7  1,870.0 0.9 108.3      91       83

   7        DR. STORM  4.0       2    2.5   106.6  1,870.0 0.7 105.3      88       61

   3 BAD BOY FOR LIFE 20.0       3   17.2    70.9  1,320.0 0.8 100.3      80       92

   6     SKIBIDI RIZZ 12.0       6   25.8    70.9  1,320.0 0.8  96.6      72       82

   4          CITIZEN 10.0       6   19.8    87.6 -1,540.0 0.8  94.4      66       75

   1  BOLT'S TREASURE  6.0       4    8.5   106.6  1,870.0 1.0  94.2      78       46

   2    DAWN STRATEGY 20.0       7   25.8    70.6  1,320.0 1.5  92.0      70       66

RACE 2 Oaklawn Park

 PGM          HorseName   ML Finish1  Beat1  FTime1   Dist1   x  Pick  NagRat  WNagRat

   3 ONE WAY OR ANOTHER  1.4       2    1.2    71.2 1,320.0 2.0 117.0      92       83

   8       SUMMER SHOES  4.5       8    9.8    72.6 1,320.0 1.4 111.5      85       88

   7           SUMMORYA  4.0       7   17.8   106.0 1,870.0 1.3 104.8      79       76

   6        LADY ASTRID  8.0       2    5.5    71.8 1,320.0 0.6 100.0      72       73

   1  COURAGEOUS CAPPEN  6.0       9   10.0    72.6 1,320.0 0.5  99.8      79       68

   2         PETIT JEAN 10.0       1    0.5    73.0 1,320.0 0.7  99.5      71       68

   4           MILLIE G 12.0       8   12.5    71.2 1,320.0 1.1  97.8      69       60

   5     LITTLE BURRITO 20.0      12   17.2    73.3 1,320.0 0.4  80.9      54       51

RACE 3 Oaklawn Park

 PGM         HorseName   ML Finish1  Beat1  FTime1    Dist1   x  Pick  NagRat  WNagRat

   3          ORE MINE  3.5       3    5.0    71.0  1,320.0 1.1 115.4      97       73

   4        CHUN MONEY 15.0       1    1.2    72.0  1,320.0 0.8 114.0      89       83

   6         GOOD LORD  4.0       1    0.1    71.3  1,320.0 1.1 112.0     105       42

   5         KONTEEKEE  2.5       2    4.0    71.0  1,320.0 0.8 111.6     100       58

   7       DOUBLE RIDE  6.0       4    4.5    72.0  1,320.0 1.0 108.9      75       86

   9 REMEMBER THE FEAR 10.0       3    6.5    70.8  1,320.0 0.6 107.3      93       61

   8     LEVEE WAS DRY 15.0       7   12.5    71.0  1,320.0 0.8 106.1      90       53

   2       EPIC BATTLE  8.0       5    7.2    71.0  1,320.0 1.0 105.8      92       42

   1       FARLEY HALL 15.0       9   34.0    87.2 -1,540.0 1.8  91.8      72       82

RACE 4 Oaklawn Park

 PGM         HorseName   ML Finish1  Beat1  FTime1   Dist1   x  Pick  NagRat  WNagRat

   4    SHE'S STORMING  4.0       3    4.8    72.8 1,320.0 1.4 107.2      77       88

   7         TIMBAVATI  6.0       5   10.0    72.4 1,320.0 1.5 103.6      82       58

   1       PATTERN BET  1.8       4    1.0    72.2 1,320.0 0.7  99.9      78       53

   5             NGALA 12.0       1    2.8    73.6 1,320.0 0.9  99.7      68       78

   8    SHE BE SHEEHAN 12.0       8   13.2   107.6 1,870.0 0.8  94.8      71       61

   6      MAGNOLIA MAE 20.0       5    7.5    71.8 1,320.0 1.4  93.6      67       68

   9 MILLIGANMIKEANDME  8.0       6    5.2   102.0 1,760.0 1.2  93.2      58       66

   2           KITIARA  3.0       5    5.5    72.8 1,320.0 0.8  92.3      62       58

   3         JERI DAWN 20.0      10   14.2    71.8 1,320.0 0.4  85.0      50       51



RACE 5 Oaklawn Park

 PGM          HorseName   ML Finish1  Beat1  FTime1   Dist1   x  Pick  NagRat  WNagRat

  12        DONE ENOUGH  2.5       3    6.2    76.5 1,430.0 1.6 110.5      72       61

   2       SPIRIT RULES 15.0       5   11.2    70.8 1,320.0 0.5 110.4      94       66

  11         EDISTRUDIS  8.0       8    8.5    70.5 1,320.0 1.6 109.5      93       42

   5     WREAKING HAVOC 15.0       4    4.5    72.4 1,320.0 0.9 109.3      77       88

   1      TIFFANY TWIST  5.0       6   18.2    99.3 1,760.0 1.4 108.9      84       78

   7 OPPOSITE THE CROWD  4.0       1    5.2    72.4 1,320.0 0.6 108.4      78       73

  10       WHAT'S TO DO 15.0       3    3.5    99.3 1,760.0 0.5 108.2      86       73

   8               DEMI  4.5       3    5.5    71.0 1,320.0 2.0 107.9      82       63

   9   LITE IT UP LOUIE 10.0       8    9.5    71.9 1,320.0 1.3 105.1      68       78

   4       CANDY ARCADE 15.0       3    5.0    72.0 1,320.0 0.5  95.1      73       42

   6         ESPIRIDION 30.0       6   36.0    70.0 1,320.0 0.7  86.1      62       71

   3      STAY FABULOUS 30.0       5   16.0   100.1 1,760.0 0.4  84.4      55       51

RACE 6 Oaklawn Park

 PGM          HorseName   ML Finish1  Beat1  FTime1   Dist1   x  Pick  NagRat  WNagRat

   1           CALAMITY  1.6       4    8.0   106.4 1,870.0 1.3 114.0      93       73

   7      POINTSETMATCH  2.0       4    0.5    64.5 1,210.0 0.7 107.1      90       58

   2    MEG'S FOXY GREY 10.0       6   10.0   106.4 1,870.0 1.4 104.0      76       83

   8     JUST GOT LUCKY  8.0       5    3.0   101.2 1,760.0 0.8 101.4      71       81

   5      SAINT NANCY S  6.0     NaN    NaN     NaN     NaN 0.9  95.3      68       78

   6          GLORYIBEE 10.0       6   12.8   107.8 1,870.0 1.1  94.7      58       63

   4        FALL COLORS 12.0       4   12.5    70.6 1,320.0 1.1  94.7      72       53

   3 ESPERANZA'S SPIRIT 20.0       5   11.5    72.3 1,320.0 0.6  87.7      55       63

RACE 7 Oaklawn Park

 PGM        HorseName   ML Finish1  Beat1  FTime1   Dist1   x  Pick  NagRat  WNagRat

  11       AIR CASTLE  3.0       2    1.2    73.0 1,320.0 0.9  96.8      71       81

  14 A VISION OF HOPE 20.0       5    4.2    68.4 1,210.0 1.1  93.1      71       81

  12 QUEEN WILHELMINA  6.0       4    4.5    73.0 1,320.0 0.9  88.4      62       68

   7         MARITUDE  4.5       3    2.0    68.4 1,210.0 1.1  88.2      59       68

   1     SWEET BABY D 10.0       4   12.5    73.5 1,320.0 0.9  88.1      58       66

   2       AUNT DIXIE  3.5       3    1.8    73.0 1,320.0 1.9  86.3      68       41

   3 HONDURAS PASSION 15.0       5    3.8    73.8 1,320.0 0.9  84.7      59       48

  10          CAMPOUT  8.0       K    NaN    68.4 1,210.0 0.8  84.3      59       68

  13      ROCKITRETTA 30.0       4    4.0    68.4 1,210.0 0.8  83.9      58       66

   8       CALL DARLA 20.0       8   10.2    74.5 1,320.0 1.3  81.0      59       68

   9   SURELY THE ONE 30.0       9    8.5    73.8 1,320.0 0.9  78.8      51       58

   6  LITTLE RAG DOLL 20.0      10   10.2    73.8 1,320.0 0.9  77.2      53       61

   5 SOUTHERN SPEIGHT 12.0       4    8.0    73.3 1,320.0 0.9  76.9      48       53

   4   PALMILLA'S BET 30.0       7    9.0    73.0 1,320.0 0.9  73.3      50       41



RACE 8 Oaklawn Park

 PGM      HorseName   ML Finish1  Beat1  FTime1   Dist1   x  Pick  NagRat  WNagRat

   2   AWESOME RUTA 30.0       2    0.1    93.7 1,760.0 2.1 128.1     109       66

  14         EGLISE 10.0       3    1.8    70.1 1,320.0 1.0 126.7     109       84

  11   INVULNERABLE  5.0       2    0.5    70.1 1,320.0 0.9 126.4     107       81

   5      RED STATE  2.5       1    3.8    62.9 1,210.0 0.9 126.3     120       49

   3      NAVY SEAL  6.0       2    1.5    70.1 1,320.0 0.8 126.1     110       73

  10    NASTY HABIT 15.0       7   11.5    98.3 1,760.0 0.8 124.9     106       83

   9        ATTACHE  4.0       4    1.8    70.1 1,320.0 0.9 124.8     104       83

   8 FRIAR LAURENCE 12.0       5    3.0    70.1 1,320.0 0.8 121.4     106       66

  13       CLASSIFY  3.5       4    3.2    69.1 1,320.0 0.7 120.4      93       74

   7        ZAMBEZI 15.0       7    6.5    70.1 1,320.0 1.1 119.6      98       68

   1   RUNAWAY JACK 30.0      10   15.0    98.3 1,760.0 0.9 118.6      96       86

   6    BOHEMIAN BO 15.0      11   17.5    70.1 1,320.0 1.1 117.9      96       78

  12       CHIRINGO 20.0       6    5.2    70.9 1,320.0 1.1 116.8      85       78

   4       SUNCROFT  6.0       2    1.8    82.5 1,540.0 0.7 109.8      91       49

RACE 9 Oaklawn Park

 PGM          HorseName   ML Finish1  Beat1  FTime1   Dist1   x  Pick  NagRat  WNagRat

   1        GEEZ ELOISE 20.0       1    1.5    70.7 1,320.0 0.5 123.2     112       92

   7               MODO  1.6       2    1.2    69.7 1,320.0 0.8 121.1      99       66

   5         DAISY DUKE  8.0       4    5.2    70.4 1,320.0 1.0 117.9      90       83

   3             ROSE A 12.0       1   16.0    62.0 1,210.0 0.4 117.3      90       73

   9          GOOD CALL  5.0       3    1.5    71.0 1,320.0 0.7 115.1      92       77

   8       ACCELERATING  4.0       7   11.5    71.9 1,320.0 1.5 113.1      84       71

   6          VIGGIEDAL 10.0       5    5.5    71.0 1,320.0 3.0 109.9      82       53

   4     COMPLEX SECRET 30.0      10   20.2    71.0 1,320.0 0.8 105.3      80       91

  11 KENTUCKY SMOKESHOW 10.0       2    4.0    71.9 1,320.0 1.1 105.2      76       71

  10           INDY BAY 10.0       1    2.0    84.9 1,540.0 0.8  95.5      60       43

   2   AINTNOSHAKIN KID 30.0       5    8.5    71.3 1,320.0 0.6  94.5      64       73



RACE 10 Oaklawn Park

 PGM          HorseName   ML Finish1  Beat1  FTime1   Dist1   x  Pick  NagRat  WNagRat

   7        DEVLISH GAL  2.0       2    4.5    72.7 1,320.0 1.1 100.2      73       83

   5       MEMORY MAKER 20.0       9   26.2    73.8 1,320.0 1.7  94.9      77       88

   3   MAXIMUM TO EXCEL 10.0       7   16.5    71.6 1,320.0 1.3  90.1      66       76

  10        POPS REWARD  2.5       3    0.5    73.8 1,320.0 1.0  89.9      68       53

   1   NOT FOR EVERYONE 15.0     NaN    NaN     NaN     NaN 0.9  87.4      68       78

   8       ROSIE COTTON 12.0       4    3.2    73.8 1,320.0 0.5  87.3      62       71

   6         TOODLE LOO  6.0       6   14.0    73.8 1,320.0 1.4  86.8      64       55

  11          SKY RAVEN 30.0       6    8.0    73.0 1,320.0 0.5  86.2      68       78

   9       PARIS ACCORD  8.0       5    5.5    73.0 1,320.0 1.3  83.9      59       51

  14      PRESLEYS TURN 20.0       6    4.5    68.4 1,210.0 0.9  82.1      51       58

   4  DADDIES CORKSCREW 30.0     NaN    NaN     NaN     NaN 0.9  77.3      51       58

  12         KIM'S PULL 30.0     NaN    NaN     NaN     NaN 0.9  76.4      46       53

   2 THIS DAMSEL MAYFLY 20.0      10   16.2    73.5 1,320.0 0.8  75.0      51       59

  13         MO HOPEFUL 30.0      10    5.5    68.4 1,210.0 0.5  73.3      48       55

______
Visit my website         More at Patreon         My YouTube

Had a great Thursday winning four races!

Today found a small bug that only affected first-time starters in the 10th. Fixed.

I like to see a large difference in the ‘Pick’ column between the first and second choices.

Having more winners at slightly lower prices lately – I think it’s shaping up.

2025 Oaklawn flat bet win stats (through 19 April 2025):
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